

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10571/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2012 in WA No.1548/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KANALA OBULA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.P.C.L. REP.BY IT'S CHAIRMAN & M.D.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13386 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 17/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.
For Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu shankar Jain, Adv.
Mr. P.Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the respondents, post these petitions after two weeks to enable them to file counter/reply affidavit.

| (Neetu Khajuria)

| (S.S.R. Krishna)

| Sr.P.A.

| Court Master

|