

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10571/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/12/2012  
in WA No. 1548/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature of A.P  
At Hyderabad)

KANALA OBULA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.P.C.L. REP.BY IT'S CHAIRMAN &amp; M.D.&amp;ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13386/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 25/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.  
Mr. P. Ravi Teja, Adv.  
For Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Lekha vishwanath, Adv.  
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.  
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have been apprised at the Bar that the pleadings  
are complete.

Let the matters be listed on 11 th November, 2014 for

final disposal.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sukhbir Paul Kaur

Date: 2014.07.31

21:44:26 IST

Reason:

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master