

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10571/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/12/2012
in WA No. 1548/2012 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

KANALA OBULA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.P.C.L. REP.BY IT'S CHAIRMAN & M.D.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)
WITH SLP(C) No. 13386/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 11/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vijayshree Pattnaik, Adv.
Mr. G. Satish, Adv.
Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner and learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
respondent-H.P.C.L. in both the matters.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

List tomorrow as part heard matters for further hearing.

Sushil Kumar Rakheja

Date: 2014.11.12

16:59:34 IST

Reason:

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER